'

AIA Document G701 - 2017-

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
23018 Clay High School Parking Lot
2025 State Road 16W

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

OWNER: (Name and address)
Clay County District Schools
900 Walnut Street

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: March 07, 2024

ARCHITECT: (Name and addvress)
Altman + Barrett Architects
P.O. Box 665/ 117 W. Main Street

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Number: 004
Date: December 12, 2024

CONTRACTOR: (Nante"and address)
D.E. Scorpio, Inc. dba Scorpio
4655 Salisbury Road, Suite 375

Green Cove Springs, FI. 32043 Hahira, GA 31632 Jacksounville, FL. 32256

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(fnsert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
altributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Extension of Final Completion Date by 60 days.
Original Contract (o amend Final Completion Date of October 04, 2024 to December 03, 2024,

Total = $0.00

The original Contract Sum was $ _ 2,839,007.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ _ -231,093.92
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ¢ 2,607,913.08
The Contract Sum will be incrcased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The news Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ _ 2607,913.08

The Contract Time will be increased by Sixty (60) days.
The new date of Final Corapletion will be December 03, 2024,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximuin Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Altmian + Barrett Architects D.E. Scorpio. Inc. dba Scorpio Clay County District Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Fir/’l)!ame) . OWNER (Firm name)

Z p s 2 A

d,df’(,,{ ,Zfi/iifg__ ({/[VL(Z /4’ \{X_('/j(!,ul..( —

SIGNATURE SIGHATURE / SIGNATURE
Walter Altman, Principal April Prescot, PM Board Chair
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
October 21, 2024 10.21.24
DATE DATE DATE

AlA ODocument G701 ~ 2017, Capyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights resecvied. "The American Institute of Architects,""Ameticaninstitute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Conlract Documenls® are tradematks of The American Inslilute of Architecls. This document was produced at 11:15:52
ET on 08/14/2024 under Order No.2114522209 which expires on 05/02/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be used In
aacardance with the AIA Conlract Documents® Terms of Service. To teport copyright violaltions, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracls.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA3C)



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #4

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School Parking Lot Renovation/Redesign

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-1-23/24

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

No additional costs will be incurred. Due to coordination with St. Johns River Water
Management District on updates relating to the as-built drawings, sixty (60) additional days
will be needed to achieve final completion.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $0.00

Sixty (60) additional calendar days will be needed to achieve final completion for
this change order. The substantial completion date was August 5, 2024. The new
final completion date is December 3, 2024.



